The Authority has taken note ofthe submissions made by the Authorized Representative ofthe promoter
regarding the non-availability of the aforesaid statutory approvals as on date. In view ofthe submission of
proposal to submit the Demand Draft / BankGuarantee, amountingto Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five
Lakhs only) in lieu of timely submission ofapproved service plans and estimates, in favour ofthe Authority,
the promoter is directed to submit offollowing approvals:

a. Service Plans and Estimates: within 3 months from the date ofgrant of registration; and